usa.siemens.com/SEM3
Scan QR Code
for more
information
The new Siemens Embedded Micro Metering Module (SEM3) is a modular
metering solution for energy monitoring, data analysis, and sub billing
applications. The flexible design allows for low, medium, and high density
metering requirements to be met efficiently and economically using only

(Water, Gas, etc.)
Form A / C
28 VDC (± 4)
kWhr Pulse Output1
Form A / C
max 30 VDC
General
Password Protection 
Technical Data
Measurement Types 1, 2, or 3 phase
Measurement Accuracy - Standard ANSI C12.16/1
Measurement Accuracy - High ANSI C12.20/0.2
Measured Voltage without Transformer Delta/Wye 480V max
Current Inputs 100 mA output CTs 50-1200A CTs
Power Supply (US2:SEM3CONTROLLER) AC 120-480 VAC (±10%)
External Power Supply Voltage (US2:SEM3CONT120V) AC/DC 120VAC/125VDC +/- 10%
Degree of Protection Front / Rear
IP52 - NEMA 12
IP20 - NEMA 1A
Operating Temperature °C / °F

2.18 x 1.59 x 0.49
[55.37 x 40.37 x 12.45]
Meter Racks
Catalog Number Part Description
Packaged Weight Part Dimensions
(lbs) (grams) in. [mm]
US2:SEM3RACK3 SEM3 Meter Rack 3 Position 0.21 95
1.90 x 3.57 x 2.28
[48.26 x 90.68 x 57.91]
US2:SEM3RACK6 SEM3 Meter Rack 6 Position 0.29 132
3.67 x 5.34 x 4.05
[93.22 x 135.64 x 102.87]
US2:SEM3RACK9 SEM3 Meter Rack 9 Position 0.34 154
5.44 x 7.07 x 5.82
[138.18 x 179.58 x 147.83]
US2:SEM3RACK15 SEM3 Meter Rack 15 Position 0.51 231
 8.98 x 10.61 x 9.32
[228.09 x 269.49 x 236.73]
US2:SEM3RACK21 SEM3 Meter Rack 21 Position 0.67 304
12.52 x 14.15 x 12.90
[318.01 x 359.41 x 327.66]
5
Embedded Micro Metering Module™

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
G
6
Embedded Micro Metering Module™
Dimensions - Current Transformer – Solid Core
Current Transformer – Solid Core
Description Catalog Number
Packaged Weight Dimensions inches [mm]
(lbs.) (grams) A B C D E F G
Solid Core CT 50:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT50 0.33 149.69
1.40
[35.56]
0.38
[9.65]
0.20
[5.08]
0.92
[23.37]
2.12
[53.85]
0.74
[18.80]
0.37
[9.40]
Solid Core CT 125:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT125 0.33 149.69
1.40
[35.56]
0.66
[16.76]
0.20
[5.08]
0.92
[23.37]
2.16
[54.86]
0.74
[18.80]
0.37
[9.40]
Solid Core CT 250:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT250 0.42 190.51
1.90
[48.26]
0.93
[23.62]
0.20
[5.08]
0.92
[23.37]
2.75
[69.85]
0.78
[19.81]
0.39
[9.91]
Solid Core CT 400:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT400 0.49 222.26
2.62
[66.55]
1.60
[40.64]
0.20
[5.08]
0.92
[23.37]
3.62
[91.95]
0.78
[19.81]
0.39
[9.91]
Solid Core CT 600:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT600 0.71 322.05
3.74
[95.00]
2.30
[58.42]
0.24
[6.10]
0.92
[23.37]
4.66
[118.36]
0.78
[19.81]
0.39
[9.91]
Solid Core CT 800:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT800 0.79 358.34
4.05
[102.87]
2.60
[66.04]
0.24
[6.10]
0.92
[23.37]
5.05
[128.27]
0.98
[24.89]
0.49
[12.45]
Solid Core CT 1200:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT1200 0.99 449.06
4.56
[115.82]
2.80
[71.12]
0.24
[6.10]
0.92
[23.37]
5.57
[141.48]
0.98
[24.89]
0.49
[12.45]
Solid Core CT 1600:0.1 [square] US2:SEM3SCCT1600 3.87 1755.40
4.50
[114.3]
4.50
[114.3]
7.68
[195.07]
7.14
[181.36]
1.59
[40.39]
1.48
[37.59] –
Solid Core CT 2000:0.1 [square] US2:SEM3SCCT2000 4.75 2154.56
4.50
[114.3]
4.50
[114.3]